TENNESSEE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

TENNESSEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER'S SURETY BOND

Bond #:	
WHEREAS,	(the "Principal"), has
	r authority to provide telecommunications services in the State of Tennessee; and
required to file this bond in order to obtain such author	r 4, Section 125(j) of the Tennessee Code Annotated, as amended, the Principal is prity and to secure the payment of any monetary sanction imposed in any enforcement code Annotated or the Consumer Telemarketing Act of 1990 by or on behalf of the and
WHEREAS,	
(the "Surety"), a corporation licensed to do business in the surety business in this state.	in the State of Tennessee and duly authorized by the Tennessee Commissioner of the pursuant to Title 56, Chapter 2 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, has agreed to ply with the provisions of Title 65, Chapter 4, Section 125(j) of the Tennessee Code
accordance with the provisions of Tennessee Code Andollars (\$20,000.00) lawful money of the United State imposed against the Principal, its representatives, su Tennessee Code Annotated or the Consumer Teleman	incipal and the Surety are held and firmly bound to the STATE OF TENNESSEE, in motated, Title 65, Chapter 4, Section 125(j), in the full amount of twenty thousand is of America to be used for the full and prompt payment of any monetary sanction accessors or assigns, in any enforcement proceeding brought under Title 65 of exeting Act of 1990, by or on behalf of the TPUC, for which obligation we bind each jointly and severally, firmly and unequivocally by these presents.
annual renewal period or portion thereof shall constitute the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative, and bond shall not exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,0	day of, 20, and shall be continuous; provided, however, that each a new bond term. Regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force, the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits or actions under this 00.00). The Surety may cancel this bond by giving thirty (30) days written notice of a mail, it being understood that the Surety shall not be relieved of liability that may rellation.
PRINCIPAL	SURETY
Name of Company authorized by the TPUC	Name of Surety
Company ID # as assigned by TPUC	Address of Surety
SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL	SIGNATURE OF SURETY AGENT
Name: Title:	Name: Title:
	Address of Surety Agent:
THIS ROND IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH T	THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 125 CHAPTER 4 TITLE 65 OF THE TENNESSEE

THIS BOND IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 125, CHAPTER 4, TITLE 65 OF THE TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER NO. 586, 2000 PUBLIC ACTS. SHOULD THERE BE ANY CONFLICT WITH THE TERMS HEREOF AND THE STATUTE OR REGULATIONS PROMULGATED THEREUNDER, THE STATUTE OR REGULATIONS SHALL PREVAIL. (POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM AN APPROVED INSURANCE COMPANY MUST BE ATTACHED.)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF	
	State and County aforesaid, personally appearedknowledged himself to be the individual who executed the foregoing and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of	, 20
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGMENT (OF SURETY
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF	
with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon foregoing bond on behalf of, the State of Tennessee and duly authorized by the Tennessee Com	·
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
APPROVAL AND INDO	DRSEMENT
	I found the same to be sufficient and in conformity to law, that the of, and that the same has been filed with the Tennessee Public, 20
	ame: